

June 20, 2017

Company Name: Roland DG Corporation Representative: Hidenori Fujioka, President Listing: First Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange (Stock Code: 6789) Contact: Kouichi Hashimoto, Director and Division President of Corporate Division Tel. +81-53-484-1400

Notice of Establishment of Sub-subsidiary

Roland DG Corporation (hereinafter, the "Company") hereby announces that, by a resolution of the Board of Directors Meeting held on June 20, 2017, Roland DG Europe Holding B.V., a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company and a holding company that mainly manages funds of the Group companies in the European region, will establish a subsidiary (sub-subsidiary of the Company) as follows.

1. Purpose of establishment

The establishment of a new company in France as a sales base is aimed at strengthening the cultivation of new markets through the development of a community-based sales structure. It is also aimed at increasing customer satisfaction by establishing a structure to develop solutions that satisfy local needs and providing services based on customers' points of view.

2. Overview of subsidiary

(1) Name	Roland DG Europe Holdings B.V.
(2) Location	Prof. J.H. Bavincklaan 2, 1183 AT, Amstelveen, The Netherlands
(3) Name of representative (Title)	Kouichi Hanba (Representative Director)
(4) Main business activities	Holding company in the European region
(5) Capital stock	€1,000,100

3. Overview of sub-subsidiary to be established

(1) Name	Roland DG France SAS
(2) Location	4, rue Paul Henri Spaak, 77400 Saint Thibault des Vignes, France
(3) Name of representative (Title)	Gregory Bilsen (President)
(4) Main business activities	Sale of computer peripherals in France
(5) Capital stock	€300,000
(6) Date of establishment	Early July 2017 (scheduled)
(7) Major shareholder; Its shareholding ratio	Roland DG Europe Holdings B.V.; 100%
(8) Accounting date	December 31

4. Future outlook

The effect of the establishment of the sub-subsidiary on the consolidated financial results of the Company for the current fiscal year is immaterial.